

(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639



"ALUMNI MEET 2023"

Date: 30th September 2023

Time: 6:00PM - 10:00PM

Venue: ASM's IPS Auditorium

Introduction: The ASM's IPS hosted its annual Alumni Meet on 30th September 2023, bringing together former students from various batches to reconnect with their alma mater and each other. The event provided an excellent opportunity for the alumni to revisit old memories, share their professional journeys, and contribute to the growth and development of the current students and the institution.

Objective:

- 1. To foster a strong bond between the college and its alumni.
- 2. To provide a platform for alumni to share their professional experiences and insights with current students.
- 3. To engage alumni in the institution's ongoing development initiatives and explore potential collaborations.
- 4. To strengthen the college's network by building connections across different alumni batches.
- **5.** To recognize and celebrate the achievements of the alumni and their contributions to the professional world.

Report: The Alumni Meet at [College Name] was meticulously planned and executed, featuring a series of activities that ensured active participation and engagement from all attendees. The formal inauguration of the event was graced by the presence of the college's Director/Principal, who delivered a welcome address. The speech highlighted the importance of the alumni community and its role in the institution's growth. Special recognition was given to notable alumni who had made significant contributions to their fields. A highlight of the event was the "Alumni Sharing Session," where selected alumni took to the stage to share their professional journeys, challenges, and successes. This session provided current students with valuable insights into the real-world application of their studies and inspired them to strive for excellence.



(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639



A panel discussion was organized, featuring distinguished alumni and faculty members. The discussion focused on emerging trends in the business world, the future of management education, and how the college can better prepare students for these challenges. The session was interactive, with students and faculty actively participating in the Q&A segment.

The event also featured cultural performances by current students, showcasing the vibrant campus life at ASM's IPS. The performances included dance, music, drama and games were well-received by the alumni, bringing back fond memories of their own college days.

To recognize and celebrate the achievements of the alumni, an awards ceremony was conducted. Categories included "Distinguished Alumni Award," "Entrepreneur of the Year," and "Young Achiever Award." The awards were presented by the ASM IPS Director Dr. Sudhakar Bokephode and Dean Dr. Vikas Barbate with great enthusiasm.

The event concluded with remarks from the Alumni Association representative, who encouraged continued engagement and collaboration between the alumni and the college. A vote of thanks was delivered, expressing gratitude to all those who contributed to the success of the event. As a token of appreciation, the college presented mementos to all attending alumni, symbolizing their lasting connection with the institution.

Photos:





(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639









Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's (Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune)

AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166 AISHE CODE: C-46639











(Society Regd. No. Maharashtra/1330/Pune 83; Public Trust No. F-2451/Pune 83)

INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (IPS)

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India & affiliated to University of Pune) AICTE CODE: 1-4240185 DTE CODE: MB6166

AISHE CODE: C-46639







Outcomes: The event significantly strengthened the bond between the college and its alumni, encouraging them to take an active role in the institution's development. The meet provided a platform for alumni to reconnect, network, and explore potential collaborations, benefiting both their professional and personal growth. Current students gained invaluable insights and advice from the alumni, enhancing their understanding of career opportunities and industry expectations. The event sparked greater interest among alumni to participate in future college activities, including mentorship programs, guest lectures, and placement drives.